Subject: RE: CERT - San Dimas

From: "Mackenzie, Christine D." <cdmacken@lasd.org>

**Date:** 2/6/18, 9:58 AM

To: "Kearney, Kevin" <kkearney@cityofbradbury.org>

Any time. Sometimes we rely on contacts. J

From: Kevin Kearney [mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org]

**Sent:** Tuesday, February 06, 2018 9:31 AM **To:** Mackenzie, Christine D. <cdmacken@lasd.org>

Subject: RE: CERT - San Dimas

The Alisa avenue is a good tip too. Thanks, Chris.

Kevin R. Kearney

City Manager | City of Bradbury 600 Winston Avenue, Bradbury, California 91008 O: (626) 358-3218 | F: (626) 303-5154 | kkearney@cityofbradbury.org

From: Mackenzie, Christine D. [mailto:cdmacken@lasd.org]

Sent: Tuesday, February 06, 2018 9:18 AM

**To:** Kevin Kearney < <u>kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</u> >

Subject: RE: CERT - San Dimas

Hi Kevin. Hope all is good over there. I am only the go between on this. I have sent your msg the San Dimas CERT person. If he does not get ahold of you asap, let me know. If you know Alisa from county fire, she has pull as well.

## Chris

From: Kevin Kearney [mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org]

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 5:03 PM

To: Mackenzie, Christine D. < <a href="mailto:cdmacken@lasd.org">cdmacken@lasd.org</a>>

Subject: CERT - San Dimas

Hi Christine,

My Management Analyst recently signed up for a CERT class in San Dimas see attached. Unfortunately, she was told that she would put on a waitlist because the class is full. By any chance, is there a way to put her onto the class?

As part of her duties, she is the City of Bradburys Emergency Response Coordinator and she will also be leading the Citys Emergency Response Committee (ERC), some of which are CERT certified. I am hoping that her CERT training will also assist in working with LASD and the LA Co. Fire Department the next time we have a major wildfire.

Thank you for any consideration given to this matter.

Sincerely, Kevin

## Kevin R. Kearney

City Manager | City of Bradbury 600 Winston Avenue, Bradbury, California 91008 O: (626) 358-3218 | F: (626) 303-5154 | kkearney@cityofbradbury.org